Northern States Power Company
State of South Dakota Electric Jurisdiction
Summary of Revenue Requirements

SUMMARY OF REVENUE REQUIREMENTS
($000's)

Line Description

1 Average Rate Base

2 Operating Income (Before AFUDC)

3 Allowance for Funds Used During Construction
4 Total Available for Return (Line 2 + Line 3 + Rounding)
5  Overall Rate of Return (Line 4 / Line 1)

6 Required Rate of Return

7 Operating Income Requirement (Line 1 x Line 6)
8 Income Deficiency (Line 7 - Line 4)

9  Gross Revenue Conversion Factor

10 Revenue Deficiency (Line 8 x Line 9)

11 Retail Related Revenue Under Present Rates

12 Percentage Increase Needed in Overall Revenue (Line 10 / Line 11)
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Adjusted
Pro Forma
Test Year
2024

$1,239,313

$59,282

$0

$59,282

4.78%

7.56%

$93,692

$34,410

1.26582

$43,557

$289,622

15.04%
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