Northern States Power Company State of South Dakota Electric Jurisdiction Summary of Revenue Requirements

Docket No. EL25-___ Exhibit___(LJW-1), Schedule 04 Page 1 of 1

SUMMARY OF REVENUE REQUIREMENTS

(\$000's)

		Adjusted Pro Forma
т.		Test Year
<u>Line</u>	<u>Description</u>	2024
1	Average Rate Base	\$1,239,313
2	Operating Income (Before AFUDC)	\$59,282
3	Allowance for Funds Used During Construction	\$0
4	Total Available for Return (Line 2 + Line 3 + Rounding)	\$59,282
5	Overall Rate of Return (Line 4 / Line 1)	4.78%
6	Required Rate of Return	7.56%
7	Operating Income Requirement (Line 1 x Line 6)	\$93,692
8	Income Deficiency (Line 7 - Line 4)	\$34,410
9	Gross Revenue Conversion Factor	1.26582
10	Revenue Deficiency (Line 8 x Line 9)	\$43,557
11	Retail Related Revenue Under Present Rates	\$289,622
12	Percentage Increase Needed in Overall Revenue (Line 10 / Line 11)	15.04%